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Agency Location Name Address City Site Contact E-Mail 

CUNY  School of Professional Studies 119 W 31st St New York Alexis Rodriguez-Nieves alexis.rodriguez-nieves@mail.cuny.edu; 

DOITT MetroTech 2 MetroTech Brooklyn Alla Perkis Aperkis@doitt.nyc.gov; 

DOI 80 Maiden 80 Maiden Ln New York Andrea Cordoba acordoba@doi.nyc.gov; 

ACS Early Care and Education 66 John St New York Andrea Glenn andrea.glenn@acs.nyc.gov; 

NYPD PSAC I 11 MetroTech Center Brooklyn Andrea Rascoe-Steed andrea.rascoe@nypd.org; 

NYPD PSAC II 350 Marconi St Bronx Andrea Rascoe-Steed andrea.rascoe@nypd.org; 

DOP 60 Lafayette St 60 Lafayette St New York Angela Greaves agreaves@probation.nyc.gov; 

DOP 900 Sheridan Ave 900 Sheridan Ave Bronx Angela Patterson apatters@probation.nyc.gov; 

ACS Linden Blvd 2554 Linden Blvd Brooklyn Annette Eastmond annette.eastmond@acs.nyc.gov; 

DSNY Healthcare Facility 44 Beaver St New York Anthony Pompeo apompeo@dsny.nyc.gov; 

HRA  Business Link - 123 William St 123 William St New York Anthony Sanchez sanchezan@hra.nyc.gov; 

DOE Bronx Field Support Center - Zerega 1230 Zerega Ave Bronx Anthony Stiffler astiffl@schools.nyc.gov; 

CUNY Central Office - Hudson St 395 Hudson St New York Arlena Yuen arlena.yuen@cuny.edu; 

UFT 52 Broadway 52 Broadway New York Artie Pepper Arthur.Pepper@UFTWF.org; 

Staten Island DA Constantino Judicial Center 130 Stuyvesant Pl Staten Island Ashleigh Owens aowens@rcda.nyc.gov; 

DOITT Greenwich St 255 Greenwich St New York Awilda Feliciano afeliciano@doitt.nyc.gov; 

CUNY School of Public Health and Health Policy 55 W 125th St New York Barbara Aaron barbara.aaron@sph.cuny.edu; 

NYCHA LIC 23-02 49th St Long Island City Beverly Weathers beverly.weathers@nycha.nyc.gov; 

HRA 505 Clermont Ave 505 Clermont Ave Brooklyn Brenda Carter carterbr@hra.nyc.gov; 

DOT St George Terminal 1 Bay Street Staten Island Brian Walsh bwalsh@dot.nyc.gov; 

CUNY York College 94-20 Guy R Brewer Blvd Jamaica Brigette Major bmajor@york.cuny.edu; 

HRA Adult Protective Services 400 8th Ave New York Carmen Hernandez hernandezca@hra.nyc.gov;  

City Council 250 Broadway 250 Broadway New York Cecelia Mogilansky cmogilansky@council.nyc.gov; 

CUNY John Jay 524 W 59th St New York Christina Lee clee@jjay.cuny.edu; 

DOP 210 Joralemon 210 Joralemon St Brooklyn Contona Jones cjones@probation.nyc.gov; 
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DOP/TLC 33 Beaver St 33 Beaver St New York Contona Jones cjones@probation.nyc.gov; 

NYCHA 250 Broadway 250 Broadway New York Daisy Parrilla daisy.parrilla@nycha.nyc.gov;  

DEP Kingston 71 Smith Ave Kingston Danielle McCutcheon dmccutcheon@dep.nyc.gov; 

ACS Grant Square 19 Grant Square Brooklyn David Trani david.trani@acs.nyc.gov; 

HRA  Jamaica Job Center 165-08 88th Ave Jamaica Debora Daniel-Preudhomme Danield@hra.nyc.gov; 

CUNY Hostos Community College 475 Grand Concourse Bronx Denise Gomez-Ramos dgomez-ramos@hostos.cuny.edu; 

DEP Valhalla 465 Columbus Ave Valhalla Denise Lamboy LamboyD@dep.nyc.gov; 

CUNY Kingsborough CC 2001 Oriental Blvd Brooklyn Detrice McPhatter dmcphatter@kbcc.cuny.edu; 

CUNY Brooklyn College 2900 Bedford Ave Brooklyn Donna Corbin DCorbin@brooklyn.cuny.edu; 

DOP Jamaica Ave 162-24 Jamaica Ave Jamaica Doreen Davis ddavis@probation.nyc.gov; 

ACS Manhattan Division of Child Protection 55 W 125th St New York Elizabeth De La Cruz elizabeth.delacruz@acs.nyc.gov; 

CUNY Baruch College 151 E 25th St New York Ermelinda Hysoli Ermelinda.Hysolli@baruch.cuny.edu; 

Queens DA 125-01 Queens Blvd 125-01 Queens Blvd Kew Gardens Farahnaz Rodriguez-Torres Frodriguez-torres@queensda.org; 

ACS Bronx DCP South - Grand Concourse  2501 Grand Concourse Bronx Fernando Lorence Fernando.Lorence@acs.nyc.gov; 

ACS Bronx DCP South - Morris Park 974 Morris Park Ave Bronx Fernando Lorence Fernando.Lorence@acs.nyc.gov; 

ACS 110 William 110 William St New York Frances Carrero frances.carrero@acs.nyc.gov; 

HRA FIA - St. Nicholas Job Center 132 W 125th St New York Frank Morris morrisf@hra.nyc.gov; 

CUNY Central Office 230 W 41st St New York Gary Yip Gary.yip@cuny.edu;  

CUNY Central Office of Human Resources  205 E 42nd St New York Gary Yip Gary.yip@cuny.edu;  

CUNY Central Office of Student Affairs 555 W 57th St New York Gary Yip Gary.yip@cuny.edu;  

HRA  Bronx Special Services/CASA 890 Garrison Ave Bronx Gloria Virola virolag@hra.nyc.gov; 

CUNY LaGuardia Community College 31-10 Thomson Ave Long Island City Heather Grant heagrant@lagcc.cuny.edu; 

NYCHA 90 Church St 90 Church St New York Helen Reinstein  helen.reinstein@nycha.nyc.gov; 

CCRB 100 Church St 100 Church St New York Imani Grampus igrampus@ccrb.nyc.gov; 
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NYCHA Fordham Plaza 1 Fordham Plaza Bronx Ireti Bobb Lewis ireti.bobblewis@nycha.nyc.gov; 

ACS 1274 Bedford Ave 1274 Bedford Ave Brooklyn Jacqueline Anderson jacqueline.anderson@acs.nyc.gov; 

HRA FIA – Crotona Job Center 1910 Monterey Ave Bronx Jacqueline Laureano laureanoj@hra.nyc.gov;  

OCME Hirsch 421 E 26th St New York Jamilla Dick JDick@ocme.nyc.gov; 

HRA  Waverly 12 West 14th St New York Janine Jackson jacksonja@hra.nyc.gov; 

DOHMH Tremont Action Center 1826 Arthur Ave Bronx Jermey Taylor jtaylor6@health.nyc.gov; 

DOHMH Public Health Lab 445 1st Ave New York Jihaan Mutasim jmutasim@health.nyc.gov; 

DOE 65 Court St 65 Court St Brooklyn Joann Molter jmolter@schools.nyc.gov; 

DANY 80 Centre 80 Centre St New York Jorge Sanchez sanchezj@dany.nyc.gov; 

HRA  Brooklyn CASA 88 3rd Ave Brooklyn Joyce Roberson-Steele Roberson-steelej@hra.nyc.gov;  

HRA Dyckman Job Center 4055 10th Ave New York Juanita Moore mooreju@hra.nyc.gov; 

Brooklyn DA 350 Jay St 350 Jay St Brooklyn Justin Inniss innissj@brooklynda.org; 

DOE 52 Chambers 52 Chambers St New York Justin Mui jmui3@schools.nyc.gov; 

CUNY Medgar Evers College 1150 Carroll St Brooklyn Kareema Monroe  kmonroe@mec.cuny.edu; 

CUNY City College 160 Convent Ave New York Kim Ferguson kferguson@ccny.cuny.edu; 

DCAS Municipal Building 1 Centre St New York Kimara Andre kandre@dcas.nyc.gov; 

CUNY Lehman College 250 Bedford Park Blvd Bronx  Kimesha Johnson kimesha.johnson@lehman.cuny.edu; 

Office of the 
Mayor 100 Gold St 100 Gold St New York LaKeshia Battle lbattle@cityhall.nyc.gov;  

DOE MS 51 350 5th Ave Brooklyn Lenore Dileo-Berner lberner2@schools.nyc.gov; 

OSNP 80 Centre St 80 Centre St New York Lisa Thomas lthomas@snp.nyc.gov; 

ACS 1200 Waters Pl 1200 Waters Pl Bronx Lissette Estrella lissette.estrella@acs.nyc.gov; 

CUNY BMCC 199 Chambers St New York Lori Mazzola lmazzola@bmcc.cuny.edu; 

DOT Brooklyn Army Terminal 140 58th St Brooklyn Louis Desio ldesio@dot.nyc.gov; 

DOT Sunset Yard 8 29th St Brooklyn Louvinia Nixon lnixon1@dot.nyc.gov; 
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DOHMH 125 Worth 125 Worth St New York Lystra Harry lharry@health.nyc.gov; 

CFB/OATH 100 Church St 100 Church St New York Man Wai Gin mgin@nyccfb.info; 

CUNY  College of Staten Island 2800 Victory Blvd Staten Island Manuela Alongi Manuela.Alongi@csi.cuny.edu; 

CUNY Queens College 65-30 Kissena Blvd Flushing Mary Duperval Mary.Duperval@qc.cuny.edu; 

DHS Kingsboro Men's Shelter 599 Clarkson Ave Brooklyn Mary-Ann Dogo-Isonagie mdogoisonagie@dhs.nyc.gov; 

ACS 165-15 Archer Ave 165-15 Archer Ave Jamaica Melissa Brancale melissa.brancale@acs.nyc.gov; 

ACS 90-25 161st St 90-25 161st St Jamaica Melissa Brancale melissa.brancale@acs.nyc.gov; 

ACS Union Hall 92-31 Union Hall Jamaica Melissa Brancale melissa.brancale@acs.nyc.gov; 

HPD 100 Gold St 100 Gold St New York Melissa Hester hesterm@hpd.nyc.gov; 

DOF 345 Adams St 345 Adams St Brooklyn Michael Pultoian pultoianm@finance.nyc.gov; 

DOF 59 Maiden 59 Maiden Lane New York Michael Pultoian pultoianm@finance.nyc.gov; 

ACS St Marks Pl 350 St Marks Pl Staten Island Natalya Litvinova natalya.litvinova@acs.nyc.gov; 

OMB Greenwich St 255 Greenwich St New York Nicole Della Corte dellacorten@omb.nyc.gov;  

CUNY Guttman CC 50 W 40th St New York Nicole Paige nicole.paige@guttman.cuny.edu; 

DOE PS 126 - MAT 80 Catherine St New York Ranjit Singh rsingh1@schools.nyc.gov; 

DOE Bronx Field Support Center - Fordham 1 Fordham Plaza Bronx Raymond Palmer rpalmer4@schools.nyc.gov; 

HRA 94 Flatbush 94 Flatbush Ave Brooklyn Regina Kelly kellyr@hra.nyc.gov; 

DEP Lefrak 59-17 Junction Blvd Queens Renee Alfieri RAlfieri@dep.nyc.gov;  

ACS Pine St 404 Pine St Brooklyn Ronald Bridges ronald.bridges@acs.nyc.gov; 

DEP Newton Creek WWTP 329 Greenpoint Ave Brooklyn Roody Milord rmilord@dep.nyc.gov; 

DOF NYC Sheriff 30-10 Starr Ave Long Island City Ruth Boddie BoddieR@finance.nyc.gov; 

TRS 55 Water 55 Water St New York Sam Jorge sjorge@trs.nyc.ny.us; 

DEP Wards Island WWTP 7 Wards Island New York Samantha DiPalo dipalos@dep.nyc.gov; 

DOE Staten Island - Ocean Terrace 715 Ocean Terrace Staten Island Sandra Ehrlich sehrlich3@schools.nyc.gov; 

DOHMH Gotham Center 42-09 28th St Long Island City Selina Hill shill3@health.nyc.gov; 
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HRA  Brooklyn SNAP15 (230-250 Livingston) 230-250 Livingston St Brooklyn Sharen Willis Williss@hra.nyc.gov; 

NYCHA 787 Atlantic Ave 787 Atlantic Ave Brooklyn Sharon Bell  sharon.bell@nycha.nyc.gov; 

ACS 150 William 150 William St New York Sharon Younge Sharon.younge@acs.nyc.gov; 

Parks  5-Boro (Randall's Island) 20 Bronx Shore Road New York Sherise Porter Sherise.Porter@parks.nyc.gov; 

Parks  Arsenal  830 5th Ave New York Sherise Porter Sherise.Porter@parks.nyc.gov; 

Parks  Friends Field (Brooklyn) 1310 E 4th Street Brooklyn Sherise Porter Sherise.Porter@parks.nyc.gov; 

Parks  Ocean Breeze (SI) 625 Father Capodanno Blvd Staten Island Sherise Porter Sherise.Porter@parks.nyc.gov; 

Parks  Parks Academy (Flushing Meadows) 
Flushing Meadows Corona 
Park - Passarelle Building Flushing Sherise Porter Sherise.Porter@parks.nyc.gov; 

Parks  Ranaqua (Bronx) 1 Bronx River Parkway Bronx Sherise Porter Sherise.Porter@parks.nyc.gov; 

FISA/OPA 450 W 33rd St 450 W 33rd St New York Sherri Roth sroth@fisa-opa.nyc.gov; 

DOT 55 Water St 55 Water St New York Sinikka Wahab swahab@dot.nyc.gov; 

CUNY School of Law 2 Court Square West Long Island City Sondra Brereton sondra.brereton@law.cuny.edu; 

NYCERS 335 Adams St 335 Adams St Brooklyn Sonya Grant sgrant@nycers.org; 

NYBG Southern Blvd 2900 Southern Blvd Bronx Sophia Black sblack@nybg.org; 

TLC Long Island City 31-00 47th Ave Long Island City Stacy Lorenzo Lorenzos1@tlc.nyc.gov;  

311/DOITT 59 Maiden 59 Maiden Lane New York Stephanie Mathews sgutierrez@311.nyc.gov; 

DCA 42 Broadway 42 Broadway New York Tampra Chapman tchapman@dca.nyc.gov; 

ACS Children’s Center 492 1st Ave New York Tiffany Pryor tiffany.pryor@acs.nyc.gov;  

SCA 30-30 Thomson 30-30 Thomson Ave Long Island City Tricina Stallings  tstallings@nycsca.org; 

CUNY Hunter College 695 Park Ave New York Valerie Kelly valerie.kelly@hunter.cuny.edu; 

Bronx DA E 161st St 198 E 161st St Bronx Vangie Vargas vargase@bronxda.nyc.gov; 

HRA  4 WTC 150 Greenwich St New York Vernessa Cummings cummingsv@hra.nyc.gov; 

DOE P721K 64 Avenue X Brooklyn Vivian Soto vsoto@schools.nyc.gov; 

DEP North River WWTP 725 W 135th St New York Yaa Anokye yanokye@dep.nyc.gov; 
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